
Department of Public Works and Highways Bohol 1st District Engineering Office Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan No. 10 for FY 2023

Advertisement/P

osting of IB/REI

Submission/Open

ing of Bids

Notice of Award Contract Signing Total MOOE CO

n/a
Repair/Maintenance of Bungabong River 
Revetment 3, Bungabong, Balilihan, Bohol DEO NO Competitive Bidding 09/26/2023 10/16/2023 10/20/2023 10/27/2023 GoP 4,606,000.00 4,606,000.00 0.00

Repair/Maintenance of 
River Revetment; 

Maintenance Project 
under SR2023-03-

007728

n/a

Consultancy Services for the Conduct of 
Subsurface Geotechnical Investigation for 
the Construction/ Maintenance of Flood 
Mitigation Structures and Drainage 
Systems - Construction of Bateria River 
Flood Control, Tubigon, Bohol DEO NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 09/25/2023 10/04/2023 10/19/2023 10/25/2023 GoP 180,020.00 0.00 180,020.00

Consulting Services for 
the Conduct of Soil 

Investigation

n/a

Consultancy Services for the Conduct of 
Subsurface Geotechnical Investigation for 
the Construction/ Maintenance of Flood 
Mitigation structures and Drainage 
Systems - Construction of Flood 
Mitigation Structure at Barangay Tan-
awan, Tubigon, Bohol DEO NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 09/25/2023 10/04/2023 10/19/2023 10/25/2023 GoP 180,020.00 0.00 180,020.00

Consulting Services for 
the Conduct of Soil 

Investigation

n/a

Consultancy Services for the Conduct of 
Subsurface Geotechnical Investigation for 
the Construction/ Maintenance of Flood 
Mitigation Structures and Drainage 
Systems - Construction of Villanueva 
Tubigon Flood Control, Tubigon, Bohol DEO NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 09/25/2023 10/04/2023 10/19/2023 10/25/2023 GoP 180,020.00 0.00 180,020.00

Consulting Services for 
the Conduct of Soil 

Investigation

n/a

Consultancy Services for the Conduct of 
Subsurface Geotechnical Investigation for 
the Construction/ Maintenance of Flood 
Mitigation Structures and Drainage 
Systems - Construction of Matabao CIS 
Flood Protection Dike, Tubigon, Bohol DEO NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 09/25/2023 10/04/2023 10/19/2023 10/25/2023 GoP 180,020.00 0.00 180,020.00

Consulting Services for 
the Conduct of Soil 

Investigation

n/a

Consultancy Services for the Conduct of 
Subsurface Geotechnical Investigation for 
the Flood Mitigation Structures protecting 
Major/ Strategic Public Building/ Facilities - 
Construction of Talenceras Flood Control 
at Talenceras, Tubigon, Bohol DEO NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 09/25/2023 10/04/2023 10/19/2023 10/25/2023 GoP 180,020.00 0.00 180,020.00

Consulting Services for 
the Conduct of Soil 

Investigation

Code (PAP) Procurement

Project

PMO/

End-User

Is this an Early 

Procurement 

Activity? 

(Yes/No)

Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Source of Funds Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks

(brief description of Project)



n/a

Consultancy Services for the Conduct of
Subsurface Geotechnical Investigation for
the Construction of Multi-Purpose Building
(Provincial BFP Building), Cortes, Bohol DEO NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 10/02/2023 10/11/2023 10/26/2023 11/03/2023 GoP 180,020.00 0.00 180,020.00

Consulting Services
for the Conduct of Soil

Investigation

n/a

Consultancy Services for the Conduct of
Subsurface Geotechnical Investigation for
the Construction of Multi-Purpose Building
(Evacuation Center), Datag Sur, Balilihan,
Bohol DEO NO NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement 10/02/2023 10/11/2023 10/26/2023 11/03/2023 GoP 180,020.00 0.00 160,020.00

Consulting Services
for the Conduct of Soli

Investigation

Submitted by Recommended by.

LEONCI
Head, Procureme

RUBEN B. DE LOSTREYES
BAC Chairman

HE DISTRIApproved,by

tUBEN D. DE EOS KEVES
ÿ%JcWn pfctist.Ghat/ait,,,r

OIC-District Engineer

4




